Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	AD 03-07-2007	581-40	1.1/661.550 U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office
		FORM COVAP 57	IEE'd PCT/PTC) 0 1 MAR 2007
	103379791	£NTS ONLY	Our Ref.: 3772-44
 Name of conveying party Bo Åström Ignacio Más Ivars Hans Carlsson Yi Cheng Additional name/s of convey Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Other 	5 Karl Norrman 6 7 8 ving party/ies attached?	 Name and address of the second street Address: Name: Telefonal Street Address: City: Stockholm State/Country: State/Country: State Name Street Address: City: State: 	of receiving party(ies): ktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
 4. Application number(s) A. Patent Application No. (1) To be assigned (2) (3) 	p(s).	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)	filed together with a new application. 11441550
concerning document sho Name: H. Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Nixon &</u> <u>901 Norti</u> <u>11th Floc</u>	Warren Burnam, Jr. Vanderhye P.C. h Glebe Road	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8. The Commissioner deficiency in the fe should have been fi 	plications & patents involved:1
of the original document. <u>H. Warren Burnam</u> Name of Person Sig Reg. No. 29,366	, Jr. Know	OL RULLER Signature original cover sheet, attache	

~

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1176526

PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0824

11/661550

IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 01 MAR 2007

3772-44 RPH.P53834US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bo Åström, Ignacio Más Ivars, Hans Carlsson, Yi Cheng, and Karl Nortman, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of Fredsborgsgatan 2, Stockholm, Sweden 117 59; Turevägen 36 B, Sollentuna, Sweden 191 47; Zetterlunds väg 5B, Vallentuna, Sweden 186 54; Gränsvägen 300, Spånga, Sweden 163 52; and Bondegatan 3 B, 4 tr, Stockholm, Sweden 116 23, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in IMS-ENABLED CONTROL CHANNEL FOR IPTV for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Sweden, having an office and place of business at Stockholm, Sweden 164 83 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the aforesaid application(s) and the full and exclusive right to the invention and improvements therein in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby

1163767

PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0825

3772-44

authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent or Patents claiming priority from the aforesaid application to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to assist in the preparation of and hereby assign a like interest to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, without further remuneration, any continuation, divisional, reissue, or foreign application claiming priority from the aforesaid application or otherwise growing out of or related to the invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives necessary to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS specifically agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

AGREED and executed as noted below:

1163767

- 2 -

3772-44

• ,	0
2007-01-24	Es Artion
Date	Bo Åström
Witnessed by: Name: <u>Clen Collumb</u>	Date: 070194
Date	Ignacio Más Ivars
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date	Hans Carlsson
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date	Yi Cheng
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date	Karl Norrman
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

- 3 -

1163767

PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0827

Bo Åström
Date:
Jourio May Lings
Ignacio Mas Ivars
<u>n</u> Date: $\frac{24/1 - 2007}{1 - 2007}$
10 Pena Carlina
Hans Carlsson
SIA Date: 21/1-2007
Yi Cheng
Date: 22/1-2007
Karl Norrman
son Date: 24/1-2007

- 3 -

× •

• •

٢

٢

1163767

PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 03/01/2007